

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3163-3164/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2026 in WP No. 1416/2025 07-01-2026 in WP No. 2413/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Chennai]

BHAKTAVATSALAM EDUCATIONAL TRUST THROUGH A VAMANAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR KANCHEEPURAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-02-2026 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10.2.2026 on the top of the Board.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)