

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3163-3164/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2026 in WP No. 1416/2025 07-01-2026 in WP No. 2413/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Chennai]

BHAKTAVATSALAM EDUCATIONAL TRUST
THROUGH A VAMANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR KANCHEEPURAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT TOP OF THE BOARD]

IA No. 29050/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 9962/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 30202/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 9964/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 29037/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 30201/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 9965/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 11-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. C.a. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Mr. Manuraj S., Adv.
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.r.elango, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Jahnvi Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Agilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G R Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. P.s. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.f.philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the Special Leave Petitions on 18.03.2026 on top of
the board.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)